

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, FAST TRACK,
FIRST COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR.

S.T. No. 17(4)17

S.C. No.06(8)14

G.R. No.2672/13

Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.298/13

(CIS No.229/17)

Order No.34 dated 10.04.2023.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira. Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira of two witnesses namely (1) A.S.I. Shib Sankar Bose and (2) Spl. Home Guard Utpal Mondal.

The witnesses namely A.S.I. Shib Sankar Bose and Spl. Home Guard Utpal Mondal are examined as P.W.1 and P.W.2 respectively, cross-examined in full and discharged.

At this stage it appears that A.S.I. Shib Sankar Bose was previously examined in connection with this case on 12.06.2018 as P.W.1 and was cross-examined in full and discharged. So the Ld. P.P.-in-charge submits that it has been an inadvertent mistake on his part to issue summons again upon the said witness and tendered him into evidence for the second time, although he was previously examined in this case.

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances, let the second examination of P.W.1 Shib Sankar Bose, taken today, be expunged from the record.

Let the evidence of the Spl. Home Guard Uttam Mondal be renumbered as P.W.3 as previously two witnesses for the prosecution have already been examined.

To date i.e. 11.4.2023 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.