

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE,FAST TRACK,
FIRST COURT, DIAMOND HARBOUR.

S.T. No. 17(4)17

S.C. No.06(8)14

G.R. No.2672/13

Mandir Bazar P.S. Case No.298/13

(CIS No.229/17)

Order No.35 dated 11.04.2023.

Out of two accused persons on court bail one accused person namely Chiranjit Sardarn is present by filing hazira. Another accused person namely Bipul Sardar is absent by petition U/s.317 Cr.P.C. and prays for time. Prayer for time is considered and allowed. Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present. Ld. P.P.-in-charge is not available. Accordingly the case is adjourned.

To 10.08.2023 for evidence. Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons as before.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court,
Diamond Harbour.