

S.T. No 17(04)17

Order No. 43 dt. 24/07/25.

Out of 2 (two) accd.persons on C.B.

1(one) accd. person namely Bipul Sardar is present by filing hazira .

Rest 1 (one) accd. namely Chiranjit Sardar is absent by petition and prays for time . Prayer is considered and allowed .

Today is fixed for evidence .

No witness is present .

To 14/08/25 for evdence .

Issue summons accordingly .

Sd/-

F.T.C. I